BAITIMORE COUNTY

NOAR YL AND
JAMES I SMITH, IR,

County Executi

! g FHY M. KOTROCO. Lirecior

3
_l;muarl, 10 2006 ['. partment of Fermiis and
Lievelopment mManagemeny

Robert Poleski '

Bills' Boats @

G033 Cuckold Pomnt Road N'c ’
Baltimore, MD 21219

RI: Bill's Boats
Zoning Case 04-040-SPHX &
Spirit and Intent Request
[ 3" Flection District

Drear Mr Polesks:

[ am i receipt of sour Spirnt and Intent request letter dated November 18. 2008 and amended site
plan for the proposed “30-toor by 60-foor One-Story Metal Building Shop for Marina™ focated at Bills
Boars 9033 Cuckold Point Road.

You are proposing to relocate this building from the location shown on the plan rhat accompanied
Zoting Case Ne. 04-046-SPHYA. Thar order amended prior Zoning Case No. 98-385PH

Your Jerrer indicates that vou desire 1o relocate the proposed building approximately 90 fea
caster’y of where i was shown on the plan thar accompanied the previous order. In fact. the amended site
plans shows e proposed building to be located approximately 50 feet in 2 westerlv direction.

Cn that amended sie plan. which was <ubmitted sith vour lemer. we have highlighred the
proposed locaton of this bullding in vellow. This plan will become part of the zoning hearing file as well
as the Zoning Review Otfice’s lerter fiie.

This new locanion of the proposed building as shown on this plan meets the Spirit and Intent of
Zening Case No. 04-046-SPHXA which amended prior Zoning Case No. 98-3-SPH.

i{you have any questions, please do pot hesiare to contact me.
Sincerely . - i
¢ .
;." J:/ LT o
.-f,,'}_ L‘f'} Lo

{
Timothy M. Kotroco. Director

by #72 ’ ... TsOffice| County Office Building
£ /s Towsoq, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3353 | Fax 410-887-5708
.. swwballimorecounnmd.gov
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From: Patricia Farr

To: David Lykens; Walter Smith .
CC: Esslinger, Regina; Michael Kulis '
Date: 01/21/09 3:57 PM

Subject: Bill's Boats -
I spoke with Rob Poleski today regarding his proposed:

(1) accessory parking lot across the street from the marina,
(2) restaurant deck, and
(3) numbered parking spaces on an existing parking lot near the water.

Based upon our review, these items are all OK as proposed relative to Critical Are requirements.

If you have questions, please let me know.
Walt, I believe Mr. Poleski will be calling you about the DRC issues on the site.

Patricia M. Farr, Manager
Environmental Impact Review Section
Baltimore County DEPRM

401 Bosiey Avenue, Suite 416
Towson, MD 21204

Phone: 410-887-3980

Fax: 410-887-4804
pfarr@baltimorecountymd.gov
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November 19, 2008

Timothy M. Kotroco

. Baltimore County

Dept of Permits & Development Management
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Bill’s Boats DRC 0423071
Zoning Order Case No. 98-3SPH
Spirit and Intent

Dear MR. Kotroco:

Enclosed you will find the amended site plan for the location 9033 Cuckold Point
Road located in Swan Point subdivision lots (506-510) and Swan Point lots (73-75)
located at the corner of Fifth Street. We are trying to reconstruct a 50x60 one story metal
building to replace what was destroyed by Tropical Storm Isabel in 2003. I would like to
request a determination that the' location of the building meets the spirit of intent of the
Zoning Commissioners order dated October 20", 2003 case No. 98-3SPH to proceed with
our plans.

We are proposing to relocate the building to a more suitable location
approximately 90 feet easterly of the location shown on the site plan which accompanies
the zoning commissioner’s order. The new site plan shows the new location of the
building to accommodate the parking, landscaping, and wheel chair accessibility along
with the set backs and survey descriptions. We are not asking for any additions we are
simply asking to replace what had.once existed in a new convenient location. If tizere are

any further questions please call (443) 326-5767.

Sincerely,

Robert Poleski




IN THE MATTER OF: * " BEFORE THE

ROBERT POLESKI &

MICHAEL POLESKI * COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
Petitioners

9033 Cuckold Point Road * OF

15" Election District

7% Councilmanic District * BALTIMORE COUNTY

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
GRANTED IN PART AS INDICATED
IN ZONING COMMISSIONER’S ORDER CASE #: 98-3-SPH
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OPINION

Petitioners Robert Poleski and Michael Poleski by and through their attorney John B.
Gontrum filed a Petition for Special Hearing, which Petition was granted in part by the Zoning
Commissioner by Order dated December 11, 1997, approving a non-conforming use as to a
portion of Petitioners’ property, amending a site plan, and allowing the storage of up to 25 boats |
on another portion of Petitioners’ property on which no non-conforming use was found. The
office of People’s Counsel for Baltimore County by and through attorneys Peter Max Zimmerman
and Carole S. Demilio noted a timely appeal.

This matter came on for hearing on August 31, 1999. At thaf time People’s Counsel
clariﬁed that their appeal pertained solely to condition number 2 of t{h% Zjoning Commissioner’s
Order permitting no commeréial use of Lot 510 of Petitioners’ proper;ty éxcept for boat storage of
up to 25 boats and to the related portion of the Petitioners’ site plan} iéldiéating that boat storage
on Lot 510. Counsel stated that it was not their intent to appeal an;} cé)thczar portion of the Zoning

N
[

Commissioner’s Order. ;; |

Petitioners upon the presentation of the Opening Statement of People’s Counsel
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thereupon withdrew their request for permission to store the boats as indicated in the Zoning
Commissioner’s Order and ‘agreed to modify their filed site plan accordingly so that the usage of
Lot 510 would be exclusively as permitted in the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations for
residential use. Petitioners indicated that as of the date of hearing the property no longer was
being used for boat storage.

All parties, therefore, consented to the use of Lot 510 strictly as permitted under the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations under its current residential zoning.

Upon review of the foregoing statements of counsel and upon consideration of the
findings of facts and conclusions of law supporting the Order of the Zoning Commissioner, it is
hereby

ORDER

IT IS THEREFORE this 26thday of _ October , 1999, by the County Board

of Appeals of Baltimore County

ORDERED that the Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law of the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County be and the same is hereby AFFIRMED IN PART AND
REVERSED IN PART such that the Appeal of People’s Counsel for Baltimore County is
dismissed with respect to all‘5 pdrtions of the Order of the Zoning Commissioner except with
respect to the use of Lot 5 16 éhd further such that Restriction Number 2 of said Order is
modified; and accordingly itt is further |

ORDERED that the pc;rtion of the Petitioners’ property known as Lot 509 which is
zoned D.R. 5.5 be and is hereby designated as a non-conforming use for ‘a boat yard/marina; and

it 1s further



ORDERED that the portion of the Petitioners’ property known as Lot 510 is not

designated as a nonconforming use and may not be used for any commercial purpose; and it is

further
|

ORDERED that an amendment to the previously

i
|

|

and is hereby approved as lirrﬁted by this Order; and it is ﬁ;njther

ﬁproved site plan dated 10/12/1994, be

‘ e .
ORDERED that a modified parking plan, as show:n;on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1 filed
| | | |
before the Zoning Commissioner, pursuant to Section 409?. 1’2 of the BCZR, be and is hereby
| !

. ; . L
approved, all subject, however, to the following restrictions:
. |

1. The Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at their own

risk until such time as the 30 day appellate ]pr;ocess from this Order has expired.
|

2. The Petitioners shall engage in no commerc}:izfll activity from Lot 510.

| )
i
|

3. Any expansion to existing commercial facil:iti;es on the sﬁbject property shall
require a public hearing and an amendment! t(!) the Petition for Special Hearing
granted herein. :

COUNTY BE(:)ARD OF APPEALS

OF BA FMpRE covu

A
[ Wé’/ M;""Sjtz;fbtf " .|, Panel Chairman

S
(Kepos (picincon

Lynn/Barranger |, ")

, i
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@ounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

410-887-3180
. FAX: 410-887-3182

~ October 26, 1999

Peter Max Zimmerman
People's Counsel

for Baltimore County
Room 47, 0ld Courthouse
400 washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

RE: In the Matter of Robert Poleski and
Michael Poleski /Case No. 98-3-SPH

Dear Mr. Zimmerman:

Enclosed please find a copy of the final Opinion and Order

"issued this date by the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

in the subject matter.

Any petition for judicial review from this decision must be
made in accordance with Rule 7-201 through Rule 7-210 of ‘the
Maryland Rules and Procedure, with a photocopy provided to this
office concurrent with filing in Circuit Court. Please note that
all Petitions for Judicial Review filed from this decision should
be noted under the same civil action number. If no such petition
is filed within 30 days from the date of the enclosed Order, the
subject file will be closed.

Very truly yours, .

ézgudgjﬁi> f; AZL&&&%%&'%ZMJ

Kathleen C. Bianco
Administrator

encl. ‘
cc: Robert Polesk& and Michael Poleski
John B. Gontrum, Esquire
Joseph Larson‘/Spellman, Larson and Associates
Edward Idranicka
Christina K. Mlnnick
Phillip J. S%ssa
Adam F. Szczypinski l
Pat Keller, Director /Planning
Lawrence E. Schmidt /Z.C. |
Arnold Jablon, Director /PDM
Virginia W. Barnhart, County Attorne

Printed wilh Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper
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IN RE PETITION FOR SPECTIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
SE/S Cuckold Point Road, 60 ft.
+/- 8 from c/1 4th Street * ZONING COMMISSIONER
9033 Cuckold Point Road
i5th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
7th Councilmanic District
Robert Pcleski & Michael * Case No. 98-3-SPH

Poleski. Petitioners

» Je- % *x: J * x * * * *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comgs before the Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Special Hearing for the property known as lots 506 thru 510 (also known as
9033, 9035 and 9037 Cuckold Pt. Road) in the Swan Point subdivision in
southeastern Baltimore County. The Petition was filed by Robert Poleski
and Michael Poleski, property owners. The Petition requests that the
Zoning Commissioner grant relief, "tc confirm and continue a pre-existing
nonconforming use of a boat vard/marina in a B.M./D.R.5.5 zone; to amend
the previously approved site plan dated October 12, 1994; and to approve a
medified parking plan pursuant to BCZR, Section 409.12". The subject
property and requested relief are more particularly shown on Petitioners’
Exhibit No. 1}, the plat to accompany the Petition for Special Hearing.

Appearing at the public hearing held for this case were Michael
Poleski and Robert Poleski, property owners. Also appearing in support
of the request was Joseph Larsoh, of Spellman, Larson and Associates,
Inc., the consultants who prepared the site plan. The Petitioners were
represented by John B. Gontrum, Esquire. A number of interested individu-
als who reside in the area also appeared in support of the Petition. They
included Terri Lidard, Xim Poleski, Wayne Miskiewicz, Carl Hobson and
Norman Anderson. Also appearing at the hearing were a number of neigh-
bors who are concerned about the Petitioners' plans. Those individuals
included Edward Idranicka, Christina X. Minnick, Philip J. Sessa and Adam

F. Szczypinski.
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A substantial amount of testimony was offered regarding the requested
relief and both the curremt and historical use of the proﬁerty. As I
observed a£ the hearing, it was clear that there was a significant amount
of misunderstanding about the Petitioners' plans and requested relief.
Some of these misunderstandings were clarified during the hearing. At the
conclusion of the hearing, it appeared that both sides reached an under-
standing about the zoning relief necessary and agreed about the appropri-
ate use of the property.

Robert ©Poleski and Michael Poleski are brothers. They presently own
this property, having inherited same from their parents, William and Agnes
Poleski. The property consists of five lots, numbered 506 thru 510, as
platted in the older subdivision known as Swan Point. This subdivision is
located within the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area and abuts Hawk Cove. The
community was originally developed many years age with 50 ft. wide lots.
Collectively, the property is at the south eastern corner of the intersec-
tion of Cuckhold Point Road and 5th Street. The property is improved with
a series of buildings, including a one story metal building, a one story
block building, a one sforv framed dwellinq; two one-storv framed dwelling
buildings and several smaller sheds and similar storage buildings. Addi-
tionally, a portion of tﬁe property is improved with a macadam parking
area. Other parts of the property are also used for barking, however,
those areas are not macadam and are either gravel or in lawn.

The senior Mr. and Mrs. Poleski, the parents of Robert and Michael,
acquired the propertv over the vyears through a sefies of transactions.
Initially, they purchased lot 509 in November of 1954. Shortly, thereaf-
ter, in January of 1956, they acquired the adjacent lot, numbered 508. 1In
1984, two additional lots were acquired, Nos. 506 and 507. The final

parcel acquired, 1lot No. 510, was purchased in 1986. Lots 506 and 507
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are immediately adiacent to the corner of Cuckold Point Road and 5th

avenue and have been used for many years as a boat yard/marina. Original-

1y, those two lots contained a business known as Paul's Marina. Mr. and

Mrs. Poleéki also operated their own boat vard, from lots 508 and 508.

That business was operated under the name of Bill's Marina.

The land uses known as "boat yards" and '"marinas" are defined in

Section 101 of the BCZR. A boat vard is defined as, "A commercial or

non-profit boat basin with facilities for one or more of the following:

sale, conmnstruction, repair, storage, }aunching, berthing, securing, fuel-

ing and general servicing of marine craft of all types.”

defined as, YA modern boat basin, restricted to recreational marine craft

of all types with facilities for one or more of the followirng: "berthing,

iaunching and securing such craft, and permitting incidental minimum

provision for refueling and emergency servicing, as well as incidental

sale of boats, and also land (out of water) storage as provided in Section
417.7". Generally, Section 417 of the BCZR requlates waterfront construc-
tion.

This includes out of storage facilities, piers, wharfs, docks,

bulkheads and other construction which extends into the water.

The zoning of the property .and its history is also significant.

Originally, the property was all zoned M.H.-I.M., an intense zoning classi-
fication which permits manufacturing and commercial uses. 1In 1976, the
property's zoning was changed to D.R.5.5. Later, in - 1984, a portion of

the property was rezoned to B.M. That rezoning adoptéd in 1984 remains in

effect today. Under the present 2zoning maps, all of the lots 506, 507 and
Additionally, approximately one-half of lot 509 is

508 are zoned B.M.

also zoned B.M. The other one-half of lot 509, as well as all of lot 510,

is zoned D.R.5.5.

A marina is
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The B.M. (Business-Major) zone 1is a commercial zone. Pursuant to
Section 233 of the BCZR, both boat yards and marinas are permitted by
right 1in the B.M. zone. The D.R.5.5 zone is a residential zone. Boat
yards are permitted therein by speéial exception only.

A portion of the zoning relief requested witﬁin the Petition seeks
approval of a nonconforming use. Nonconforming uses are defined in Sec-
tion 101 of the BCZR and requlated by Section 104. Essentially, a noncon-
forming use 1is a use which is not permitted under the zoning classifica-
tion of the subject propertvy or by the zoning regulations which regulate
that particular zone. Nonetheless, the nonconforming use designation is
used to legitimize the othérwise illegal uses. Specifically,l the noncon-
forming use designation is wutilized to grandfather an otherwise illeqal
use. That is, if the use was at one time permitted, however, an Iinterven-
ing change in the law or zone has made the use illegal under the present
zone or regulation, the use may remain. Section 104 regulates nonconform-
ing uses and provides that same may not be improperly expanded or altered
in character. In this case, the relevant date at issue is 1976. Prior to
that time, the entire property was zoned with the classification, M.H.
(Manufacturing-Heavy) which permitted the boat yafd/marina use. If the
Petitioners establish that the boat yard use existed prior to that date,
same 1is grandfathered and mav continue as a~nonconformin§ use.

The uncontradicted testimony and evidence presented was that the boat
yard/marina use has continuously and uninterruptedly existed on lots 506,
507, 508 and 5038 since at least the mid 1950s. Moreover, the testimony
was persuasive that that use has not materially changed over the years or
expanded. For all of these reasons, 1 am persuaded to grant that portion
of the Petition to confirm the nonconforming use status on that portion of

lot 509 zoned D.R.5.5. Such a nonconforming designation is' not necessary

-4-
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for lots 506, 507, 508 and the 1/2 of the lot 509, zoned B.M., in that the

‘marina/boat yard use may exist as of right on those lots. However, that

portion of lot 509 which is zoned D.R. is nonconforming. Thus, the Peti-
tioners' boat vard/marina mav lawfully operate on iots 506-509.

As to lot 510, the nonconforming use designation does not attach. 1In
this regard, the Petitioners" candid testimony was that that lot has not
been used as a commercial boat vard/marina oéer the vears. Although there
has been storage of the owners' own water craft on that property, over the
years, the lot has not been used commercially. Thus, the nonconforming
use designation does not attach to lot 510. Moreover, unless there 1is a
change to the property's zoning classification, ot 510 (zoned D.R.5.5)
may not be used in a commercial fashion. This prohibition on commercial
activity extends not only to the land, itself, but also to any extension
{i.e., pier, bulkhead, etc.) into Hawk Cowe from that property.

The second portion of the Petition relates to an améndment to the
site plan. In this regard, variance relief was granted by Deputy Commis-
sioner Timothy M. Kotroco, in zoning case 95-151-A, for a proposed dwell-
ing dn lot No. 510. The site plan submitted in that case was approved.
The site plan offered in the instant case depicts lot 510 and amends the
previous plan by showing two areas on lot 510 .which are designated as
boat/storage areas. In this regard, Mr. Poleski tes&ified that he has
stored some of his own boats on lot 51G. He alsoﬁindicated that prior

i
it
i
i

owners also stored their own watercraft on the lot. The neighbors who

;

- . %; , ,

appeared corroborated this testimony. Under these circumstances, it
)

appears appropriate that Mr. Poleski can continue to %tilize ot 510 1in

i
this fashion. That is, he may store up to 25 row bq%ts, not exceeding 16
ft. in length, on the property. BAll of these boats must be owned by him

and he cannot use lot 510 to store boats owned by others. either for rent
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vr  for free, o sell supplies from the lot, or to engage in any commercial
activities thereon. That is, although he mav stoaé his own personal
watercraft on lot 510, no other storage or commercial activity of any kind
can exist on that lot. An amendment to the previously approved site plan
to reflect this practice is herebv approved.

The final portion of the relief requested :elates to the parking
arrangement. In this regard, Mr. Poleski testified that parking for the
existing boat vard is by way of a somewhat haphazard manner as shown on
the plan. A portion of the property which contains macadam is used for
parking as are parts of the lawn and gravel area. Tﬁe parking arrangement
as it exists appears appropriate. The addition of durable, dustless
surface could be Iinappropriate and could potentially cause storm water
runoff into this tributary of the Chesapeake Bay. The neighbors present
indicated that the parking arrangement works and there were no complaints
of overflow parking or disruption to the traffic pattétns in the neighbor-
hoed. Thus, I shall also approve the parking arrangement as shown on the
plan.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the groperty, and public

'hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons gi?en.above, the relief
[

requested should be granted, in part, and denied, in ﬂért.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the 2oning Commissioner for Baltimore

County this ZZ day of December 1997 that the pbr%ion of the Petition-
u
i i

ers' property known as lot 509 which is zoned D.R.S.Eﬂ be and is hereby

designated as a nonconforming use for a boat.yard/mari%a; and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the portion of the |Petitioners" property

known as lot 510 is not designated as a nonconforming tuse and may not be

used for any cormmercial purpose; and,
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LT I35 FURTHER ORDERED :that an amendment to the previously approved
site plan dated 10/12/94, be and is hereby approved; and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a modified parking plat, as shown on
Petitioners' Exhibit No. 1, pursuant to Section 409.12 of the BCZR, be and
is hereby APPROVEED; all subject, however, to the following restrictions:

I. The Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk
until such time as the 30 day appellate process
frcm this Order has expired.

2. The Petitioners shall engage in no
ccmmercial activity from lot 510 and the storage
of any boats thereon shall be limited to the
Fetitioners' own boats, not to exceed 25 in
number and 16 ft. in length.

3. hny expansion to existing commercial
facilities on the subiject propertyvy shall require
a public hearing and an amendment to the Petition
for Special Hearing granted herein.

e

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner
LES/mmn. for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner f‘rm BOSI(;); Av]em:jezlgm
X owson, Marylan
Office of Planning 410-887-4386

December 10, 1997

John B. Gontrum, Esquire
814 Eastern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 219087

RE: Petition for Special Hearing
Case No. 98-3-SPH
Property: 9033 Cuckold Pt. Road
Robert & Michael Poleski, Petitioners

Dear Mr. Gontrum:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Special Hearing has been granted in part and denied
in part, with restrictions.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require addition-
al information concerning f£iling an appeal, please feel free to contact our
Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Lawrence E. Schmidt

LES :mmn Zoning Commissioner
att.
c: Messrs. Robert & Michael Poleski
9033 Cuckold Point Road, Baltimore, Md. 21219-1635
c: . Mr. Joseph Larson

Spellman, Larson and Associates, 105 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Md. 21204

Mr. Edward Idranicka, 9025 Cuckold Pt. Road 21219

Ms. Christina K. Minnick 9103 Cuckold Point R4., 21219
Mr. Phillip J. Sessa, 2708 6th st., 21219

Mr. Adam F. Szczypinski, 9039 Cuckold Point Road, 21219 -

00060

A Printed with Soybean Ink
&S

on Recycled Paper
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Petition for Special Heariln%

| ~H-
to the Zoning Commissioner of BaltimorﬁgCoug

for the property located at 9033 CUCKOLD PT. ROAD
which is presently zoned BM 8§ DR 5.5

-

il

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which s described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Special Hearing under Section 500.7 of the Zoning Regulations of Baitimore County,
to determine whether or not tha Zoning Commissioner should approve .

to confirm and continue a pre-existing non-conforming use of a Boat
Yard/Marina in a BM/DR 5.5 Zone; to amend a previously approved
Site Plan dated Oct. 12, 1994; and to approve a modified parking
plan pursuant to BCZR Section 409.12

Property is to'be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses §1 above Special Hearing advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and
are to be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of perjury, that l'we are the
legal owner(s) of the property which is the subject of this Petition.

Comrict Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Ownor(a):

DNA ROBERT POLESKI

(Type or Print Name) (Type or Print N
DNA _ : -
Signature . ' Sign

DNA : MICHAEL POLESKI

Address (Type or Print Name) .
g | Prte L T

City State ‘ Zipcode Signature

9033 CUCKOLD PT. RD. (410) 477-5137

Attorney for Petitioner: . Address Phone No.
S B ConTrom BALTIMORE MD 21219-1635
(Type ot Print Name) | City } State Zpcode
. Name, Address hone num| y
~ L " SPELTRAR TARSON 4 RSSE~Thc.
hate 7 t _ Joseph L Larson
S o SO / o bk £V ™™ 105 W. Chesapeake Ave. (410) 823-3535
Address ‘ Phone No. Address - Phone No.
&477:«; e *"Z.‘o«/ R S 7ricE UsE OnLy S ——
City State Zipcode -
_ ESTIMATED LENQTH OF HEARING .
' unavalisbie for Heering .
Jp‘ \ the following dstes Next Two Morths
: AL, OTHER__
@ revieweo sv:__—) BF oare_7-1-97

N +3



SUITE 109 — JEFFERSON BUILDING
105 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

TEL (410) 823-3535
FAX (410) 825-5215

ROBERT E. SPELLMAN. P.L.S.
JOSEPH L. LARSON

W -5t

DESCRIPTION FOR ZONING, 9033 CUCKOLD POINT ROAD, 15TH

DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COQUNTY, MARYLAND

Beginning for the same at the corner fo

rmed by the

intersection of the southeast side of Cuckold Point Road, 30

feet wide, and the northeast side of 5th Street, 30 feet

wide, as shown on a Plat of Swan Point said Phat being

recorded among tﬁe Plat Records of Baltimore

County in Liber

L Mc LM, No. 9, folio 5 and running thence apd binding on the

southeast side of Cuckold Point Road north 44‘Degrees 22

Minutes east 260 |feet thence leaving the souﬁpeast side of

t
Cuckold Point Road and running south 45 Degrees 10 Minutes

east 150.00 1‘ee'c.,| more or less, to the westekn side of Hawk

Cove (called Cucko]d Cove on said Plat) and

running thence

and binding on the westernmost line of Hawk Cove southerly

and southwesterly 315 feet, more or less, to

side of 5th Street herein referred to and ru
binding on the northeast side of 5th Street
10 Minutes west 284 feet, more or less, to t

beginning.

the northeast
hning thence and
north 45 Degrees

he place of

# 3



ROBERT E. SPELLMAN, P.L.S.
JOSEPH L. LARSON

SUITE 109 — JEFFERSON BUILDING
105 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE %\2 \)(
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 élg;;b :
TEL (410) 823-3535 -
FAX (410) 825-5215

DESCRIPTION FOR ZONING, 8033 CUCKOLD POINT ROAD, 15TH

DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Page:2

Containing 62,110 square feet or 1.43 acres of land,
more or Jless.
Being Lot Nos. 506 through 510 as shown on a Plat of
Swan Point said Plat being recorded among the Plat Records
of Baltimore County in Plat Book L Mc LM, No. 9, folio 5.
6/24/97

80080820,
\ "ig
4,

‘ﬂm

%
]

#3
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Baltimoramy ' | , “ Development Proc_eSf:r.g

. County Office Buiiding
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Ave

Development Management - Towson. Maryland 2120+

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upceming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This officeiwill ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated w1th this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NCN-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

For newspapér advertlslng.

Item No.: 3 ;' \\_5/1‘/_ < 504 7S
/ ‘ ) . . '
Petitioner: lfo Beer £ /77cHAEL, oSS

Location: ‘70; 3 ()UCZOZO /9/ Z/D-

PLEASE FORWARD'ADVERTISING BILL TO:
NAME : ? Geer FRoose) |

T i
ADDRESS : %7433 Coelbve D 77 LD
] %
Laero. D, z1z/D
PHONE‘_NUMBE‘“FT:‘ | “10-4772-5137 B

(Revised 09/24/96)

-16-

*  Printeg wiin Sovoean tnx
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NOTICE OF HEAHING

The Zoning Commissioner of
Battimore County, by authority
of the Zoning Act and Regula-
tions of Baftimore County will
hold & public hearing in Tow-

land on the property
identified herein as follows:

- Case: #38-3-SPH
¢ 9033 Cuckold Point Road
SE/S Cuckold Point Road, 60°
- +/- S from ¢/ 4th Street

15th Election District
_ 7th Councilmanic
. Legal Owner(s):

Robert Poleski and Michae! | [:

Poleski )“ *
Speclal Hearing Bie

boatya’r‘d?mga‘rm 4 amend
previoUS AR oS
dited TOARIOR Gt to ap-

prove a modified parking plan.

Hearing: Wednesday, August |

13, 1997 at 10:00 a.m.,
Room 407 Courts Building,
401 Bosley Avenue.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commissioner for
Baitimore County :

NOTES: (1) Hearings are

- Handicapped Accessible; for

special accommodations
Please Call (410) 887-3353.

(2) For information concern-

ing the File and/or Hearing,
Please Call (410) 887-3391.

7/336 July 24 £160211

onfirm ||
"g‘dﬁiﬁ-enstmg :
nformgng' use of a

Jedrsite plan |

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., 7//9‘/ 1997

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONLAN , a weekly newspaper pubhsiled =

in Towson, Baltimore County Md.. once in each of [ successive

weeks, the first publication appearing on '7/9"/ 19 q 7

'THE JEFFERSONIAN,

-

qum. AD. - TOWSON

, —



B
Request for Zoning: Va.l“/'ax:cial Exception, or Special ering@

- * .
Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than

Format for Sign Printing, Black Letters on White Background:

ZONING NOTICE

Case No.._ 28 -2-SprH

PLACE: *

DATE AND TIME:

—

REQUEST:_Specic! Hca""’q - 1o con-ﬁ'r;n and con‘#ﬂ‘nuc Ce _pre -
' <

7

Cx\ll-rng po - confcrmine  use o@q Book Yard /Marina in &
v

BM /DR.S 5 z0ne. - To amend o previovsly approved
> = 1 J e

Siic  Plan daded Ced 12, 199« - and I QPRIOVE o ""’OCI'G@O(

ncu”cmcj plan__ sursvant S bczZR  Sce. H09. iZ
1 & T

POSTPONEMENTS DUE TO WEATHER OR OTHER CONDITIONS ARE SOMETIMES NECESSARY.
TO CONFIRM HEARING CALL 887-3391. :

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL DAY OF HEARING UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE
o 4 doc *UPON RECEIPT OF THE NOTICE OF HEARING, THE PETITIONER OR HIS AGENT
FILLS IN THIS INFORMATION AND THEN FORWARDS THIS FORM TO THE SIGN

POSTER.

+#>




LERITHIVAILLE U IFUQ NG \
2 J

GG ns:caseno.QG%*b»fiV#

Petitioner/Developer: FolL ESI | ) ETAL

Date oflluﬁné/Cloéing: &/1%2/97

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Managemerit
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyi Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the nécessary sign(s) required by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at I @ﬁ % g%’zj CDKO LpP FPoyNT

The sign(s) were posted on 7 [Z;/ 7 7

I~ ( Mbnth, Day, Year)

o~ P A 722/

(Signature of Sign Poste# and re)

~ Patrick M. O'Keete
' (Printed Name)
523 Penny Lane
(Address)
Hunt Valley. MD 21030
(Citv, State, Zip Code)

[410] 666-5366 _ Poger [410] 646-8354
{Telephone Number)

OCH 0L /%WQ
¥ puckolD PHS! O0

BILLS 5(%75 %ﬁfm) |




e i lunng VIS NTRRw]

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlemen:

RE: Case No.:

__75-3-5P ud
Petitionerl’Developer: F oL esk/ /E T,él_ i
o JISEPH. L 4RSON § YN GoNTEIN]

Date of Hearing/Closing: <1 //6 /97 - '

200 M

RM- 407 .
CooRTS BLDY

KESesEDULE

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the neces 2 sign(s) requzred by law

were posted conspicuously on the property located at

A

3 Cvcko D F7, ED.
B/Lzﬁ BodTs

B /29 /97

The sign(s) were posted on

k..
e AR

AR D

TENRATEEN pa e
SO SRR

98-5-sTH - BULS BOATS  *
o X% Cucony aFou\lT ROAD T
| R Ylepa7ezm

( Month! Day, Year)

Sincerely,

(hatflfady /o177

(Signature of Sign foster nd Date)

Patrick M. O'Keefe
{Printed Name)
523 Penny Lane
{Address)
. Hunt vVglley, MD 21030
{Citv, State, Zip Code)

_ 205-857/
{41C! 666-5366 - Poger [410] 6468354
(Telephone Number)



o v

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

I, ' .
RE: Case No.: /y’g’yp//
Petitioner /Developer:

RozseT € Micwase Foresce.

Date of Hearing/Closing:

l
Baltimore County Department of

Permits and Development Management
County Office Bulldlng, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, MD 21204 |

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentle#en:

This letter |is tg certify under the penalties of perjury that the
necessary sign(sﬂ required by law were posted conspicuously on the

property located ?t (/033 (’)U(—KOCD loa//UT' V4

|
'
| .

The sign(s) were posted on /[7/7 /767 .
f (Mbnth, 'Day, Year)

f Slncerely, :
Slgnatute of ign Poster and Date

GArY C fReyD

Printed Name

Address

City, State, Zip Code

Telephone Number



Baltimore County Development Processing

. ‘ . County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

€

August 22, 1997

NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT

Rescheduled from 8/13/97

CASE NUMBER: 98-3-SPH

7033 Cuckold Point Road

SE/S Cuckold Point Road, 60'+/- S from c/l 4th Street
15th Election|District - 7th Councilmanic

Legal Owner(s): Robert Poleski and Michael Poleski

Special Hearing to confirm and continue a pre-existing
non-cornforming use of a boatyard/marina; to amend previously
approved site' plan dated 10/12/94; and to approve a modified parking
plan.

HEARING: TUESbAY, SEPTEMBER 16, 1997 at 2:00 p.m., Room 407 Courts
Building, 401! Bosley Avenue.

(Zal,

ARNOLD JABLON
DIRECTOR

cc: Robert and Michael Poleski
Joseph L. Larson
John B. Gontrum, Esq.

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE ZONING SIGN ON THE PROPERTY MUST BE ALTERED TO
GIVE NOTICE OF 'THE ABOVE HEARING ON OR BEFORE SEPTEMBER 1, 1997 AND
"ERTIFICATION[OF SAME FILED WITH THIS OFFICE. PLEASE CONTACT THE SIGN
VENDOR USED FOR THE 'ORIGINAL POSTING.

Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper



p

: Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and A 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management _ - Towson, Maryland 21204

&

July 18, 1997

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulat.mns of Baltmore
County, will hold a pubhc bearing in Towson, Maryland on the prcperty identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-3-SPH

9033 Cuckold Point Road

SE/S Cuckold Point Road, 60'+/- S from c/1 4th Street
15th Election District - 7th Councilmanic

Legal Owner(s): Robert Poleski and Michael Poleski .
Special Hearing to confirm and continue a pre-existing non-conforming use of a boatyard/marina; to amend
previously approved site plan dated 10/12/94; and to approve a modified parking plan.

HEARTNG: WEDNESDAY, ADGUST 13, 1997 at 10:00 a.m., Room 407 Courts Building, 401 Bosley Avenue.

@d&ﬂw

Arnold Jablon
Director

| . .
cc: Robert and Michael Poleski _
Spellman, Larson & Associates, Inc.
John B. Gontrum, Esq.

NOTES: (1) YOU MUST HAVE 'I’HEl ZONING_KOTICE SIGN POSTED ON 'THE PROPERTY BY JULY 29, 1997.
(2) HERRINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.

(3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR MHEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

l
|

Prinied wilh Soybean ink
on Recycled Papet



@ounty Board of Appeals of Bultimore ounty

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49

400 WASHINGTON AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
| 410-887-3180

Hearing Room - Room 48
Old Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue

May 12, 1998

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

i CASE #: 98-3-SPH IN THE MATTER OF: ROBERT POLESKI & MICHAEL POLESKI
n -Petitioners 9033 Cuckold Point Road
i 15th Election District; 7th Councilmanic

(Petition for Special Hearing GRANTED in part as
indication in Z.C.'s Order.)

/ ASSIGNED FOR: TUESDAY, JULY 14, 1998 at 10:00 a.m.

NOTICE: This appeal is an evidentiary hearing; therefore, parties should consider the
advisability of retaining an attormey.

: Please refer to the Board's Rules of Practice & Procedure, Appendix C,
Baltimore County Code.
{

IMPORTANT : No postponements will be granted without sufficient
reasons; said requests must be in writing and in compliance with Rule
2(b) of the Board's Rules. No postponements will be granted within 15
days of scheduled hearing date unless in full compliance with Rule

2(c).
Kathleen C. Bianco
Administrator
cc: Appellant : People's Counsel for Baltimore County
Petitioners ¢ Robert Poleski and Michael Poleski
Counsel for Petitioners ¢ John B. Gontrum, Esquire

Joseph Larson /Spellman, Larson and Associates

Edward Idranicka-/(
Christina K. Minnick
Phillip J. Sessa .
Adam F. Szczypinski

Pat Keller, Director /Planning
Lawrence E. Schmidt /Z.C.

Arnold Jablon, Director /PDM
Virginia W. Barnhart, County Attorney

’. Printed with Soybean Ink
‘,) on Recycled Paper



Qounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
410-887-3180

Hearing Room - Room 48
0ld Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue

July 17, 1998

NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT

CASE #: 98-3-SPH IN THE MATTER OF: ROBERT POLESKI & MICHAEL POLESKI
-Petitioners 9033 Cuckold Point Road
15th Election District; 7th Councilmanic

(Petition for Special Hearing GRANTED in part as
I indication in Z.C.'s Order.)

which was scheduled for hearing before the Board on 7/14/98 was POSTPONED on
the record by agreement of Counsel for Petitioner and the Office of People's
Counsel for Baltimore County; TO BE RESET UPON REQUEST; NOTICE OF HEARING TO
BE SENT AT THAT TIME.

NOTICE: This appeal is an evidentiary hearing; therefore, parties should consider the
: advisability of retaining an attorney. ;

f Please refer to the Board's Rules of Practice & Procedure, Appendix C,
Baltimore County Code.

' IMPORTANT: No postponements will be granted without sufficient
reasons; said requests must be in writing and in compliance with Rule
2(b) of the Board's Rules. No postponements will be granted within 15
days of scheduled hearing date unless in full compliance with Rule

2(c).
Kathleen C. Bianco
Administrator
cc: Appellant : People's Counsel for Baltimore County
Petitioners : Robert Poleski and Michael Poleski
Counsel for Petitioners : John B. Gontrum, Esquire

Joseph Larson /Spellman, Larson and Associates

Edward Idranicka
Christina K. Minnick
Phillip J. Sessa
Adam F. Szczypinski

Pat Keller, Director /Planning
Lawrence E. Schmidt /Z.C.

Arnold Jablon, Director /PDM
Virginia W. Barnhart, County Attorney

O Printed with Soybean Ink
%;8 on Recycled Paper



@ounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore @ounty

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

| 410-887-3180

' Hearing Room - Room 48 FAX: 410-887-3182

" 0ld Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue

June 16, 1999

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT

CASE #: 98-3-SPH IN THE MATTER OF: ROBERT POLES & MICHAEL POLESKI
-Petitioners 9033 Cuckold Pgint Road
- 15th Election District;/7th Councilmanic

(Petition for Special Hearing GRANTED in part as

§§>> indication in Z.C. r.)
ASSIGNED FOR: WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 25, 1999 at 10:00 a.m.

NOTICE: This appeal is an evidentiary hearing; therefore, parties should consider the
advisability of retaining an attorsey.
Please refer to the Board's Rul of Practice & Procedure, Appendix C,
Baltimore County Code.

IMPORTANT: No postpon ts will be granted without sufficient
reasons; said requests mugf be in writing and in compliance with Rule
2(b) of the Board's Rulegt No postponements will be granted within 15
days of scheduled hearing date unless in full compliance with Rule

2(c).
Kathleen C. Bianco
Admx nistrator
cc: Appellant S : People's Counsel for Baltimore County
Petitioners : Robert Pol%ski and Michael Poleski
Counsel for Petitioners ¢ John B. Gontrum, Esquire

/ :
Joseph Larson /Spellman, Larson and Associates

Edward Idranicka
Christina K. Minnick
Phillip J. Sessa
Adam F. Szczypinski

Pat Keller, Director /Planning
Lawrence E. Schmidt /Z.C.

Arnold Jablon, Director /PDM
Virginia W. Barnhart, County Attorney

)
{ Printed with Soybean Ink
;\/Q on Recycled Paper



cc: Appellant

| v

@ounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

OLD COURTHOUSE, ROOM 49
400 WASHINGTON AVENUE
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

410-887-3180

Hearing Room - Room 48 FAX: 410-887-3182

0ld Courthouse, 400 Washington Avenue

August 13, 1999

NOTICE OF POSTPONENEMT & REASSIGNMENT

CASE #: 98-3-SPH IN THE MATTER OF: ROBERT POLESKI & MICHAEL POLESKI
-Petitioners 9033 Cuckold Point Road
15th Election District; 7th Councilmanic

(Petition for Special Hearing GRANTED in part as
indication in Z.C.'s Order.)

which was scheduled for hearing on 8/25/99 has been POSTPONED by request of
People's Counsel and Counsel for Petitioner; and has been

REASSIGNED FOR: TUESDAY, AUGUST 31, 1999 at 10:30 a.m.

NOTICE: This appeal is an evidentiary hearing; therefore, parties should consider the
advisability of retaining an attorney.

Please refer to the Board's Rules of Practice & Procedure, Appendix C,
Baltimore County Code.

IMPORTANT: No postponements will be granted without sufficient
reasons; said requests must be in writing and in compliance with Rule
2(b) of the Board's Rules. No postponements will be granted within 15
days of scheduled hearing date unless in full compliance with Rule
2(c).

Kathleen C. Bianco
Administrator

People's Counsel for Baltimore County

Petitioners : Robert Poleski and Michael Poleski
Counsel for Petitioners John B. Gontrum, Esquire

Joseph Larson /Spellman, Larson and Associates

Edward Idranicka
Christina K. Minnick
Phillip J. Sessa
Adam F. Szczypinski

Pat Keller, Director /Planning
Lawrence E. Schmidt /Z.C.

Arnold Jablon, Director /PDM
Virginia W. Barnhart, County Attorney

@Q Printed with Soybean Ink

on Recveled Paper
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Baltimore County o | Development Processing

i C ty Office Buildi
Department of Permits and ounty Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

l
1
‘} _
\ : October 2, 1997
|
! John B. Gontrum, Esquire

{ 814 Eastern Boulevard

} Baltimore, MD 21087

i ' RE: Item No.: 3

‘ Case No.: 98-3-SPH
! Petitioner: Robert & Michael Poleski

Dear Mr. Gontrum:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for

! ' processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
, July 1, 1997.

: Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
* request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
etc.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regardiﬁg these
~ comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
! Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

| Sincerely,- N

fy
W. Carl Richards, Jr. _ .
Zoning ‘Supervisor

WCR/re 3
Attachment(s)

1
i
T itod i -
Q] 9 inted wilh Soybean Inl

\

on Recycied Papet



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND [T 207

—
VIRt

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Armold Jablon, Director DATE: July 15,199-'; o
Department of Permits

and Development Management

FROM: Arhold F. “Pat” Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):
Item Nos. 571, 580, 591(3/,§4, 8,9
!

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495.

- Prepared by: 44 ;,, A A7 /’AA
/%f 7
Division Chlef Z W

AFK/JL

C:\MSOFFICEAWINWORD\ZAC\NOCOM\571.DOC
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Baltimore County Government
Fire Department

700 East Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MD 21286-5500 (410) 887-4500

Arnold Jablan, Divector

Zoning Administration and Development Management
Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, MD 21204 ‘

MAIL 3TORP-1105

RE: Froperty Owner: Eobert Foleski & Michael Foleski

Location: DISTRIBQTIDN MEETING OQF July 14, 19397
Item No.: Q03 Zoning Agendas
Gentlemen:

Fursuant to ydur request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
reguired to be corvected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property. ‘ : :

4. The site shall be made to tomply Wwith all applicable parts
af the Fire Prevention Code prior Bo occupancy or beginning
aof operation.

S The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall éomply with all applicable requirements of the
National Five Frotection Association Standard No. 101 "Life
Safety Code", 1931 edition priovr bto coccupancy. ‘

¥ i
FEVIEWER: LT.iEDEEET F. SAUERWALD i .
Fire Marighal Office, FHONE 887-4881, MS-110ZF
cey File i . i

. : |
| _ - !

Printed on Recycled Paper



TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

-

ii; | | . Qii

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONbENCE

Arnold Jablon, Director - DATE: July 21, 1997
Department of Permits & Development : '
Management

Robert W. Bowling, Chief yaery ROLER

Development Plans Review Division /Y=

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

for July 21, 1997 ’\\

Item Nos. 590, 591,/663,4004, 005,
\

007, 008 \\,//

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject zoning

items, and we have no comments.

RWB: HJO: jrb

CccC:

File



v >

é - Attach original petition Date July 22, 1997
I To: Arnold L. Jablon
From: R. Bruce Seeley {53 /?’/

Subject: Zoning Item: ;#_ogg

Poleski Property, 9033 Cuckold Point Road

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of: July 14, 1997

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no comments on the
' above-referenced zoning item.

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management requests an extension for the review
of the above-referenced zoning item to determine the extent to which environmental regulations apply
to the site. :

X_  The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers the following comments on the
above-referenced zoning item:

Development of the piropeﬂy must comply with the Regulations for the Protection of Water Quality,
Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections 14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this pfroperty must comply with the Forest Conservation Regulations (Sections 14-401
through 14-422 of the Baltimore County Code).

X Development of this p‘froperty must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Regulations (Sections
26-436 through 26-46;], and other Sections, of the Baltimore County Code).

X Development of this R“opeﬂy must comply with the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Water Dependent
Facilities Manual (Comprehensive or Abbreviated Review Process).

X Development of this property must specifically comply with the Limited Development Area and Buffer
Management components of the Chesapeake Bay Critical Area Regulations.

| | |
|
|

MK:GP:sp

jablon.doc

\
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING * BEFORE THE
3033 Cuckold Point R4, SE/S Cuckold Point
R4, 60'+/- S from c/1 4th Street * ZONING COMMISSIONER
15th Election District, 7th Councilmanic
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Robert Poleski and Michael Poleski
Petitioner * CASE NO. 98-3-SPH
* * *x *x * * * * * * *x *x *x

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

<W¢.49, Smales

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this _ﬁ;v%q day of August, 1997, a copy
of the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to John B. Gontrum,
| . i
Esq., 814 Eastern Boulevard, Baltimore, MD 21221,1attorney for

Petitioners.

Vet Mbe Zeommsemine

PETER MAX ZIMME%MAN




Qltimore County, Maryland@

OFFICE OF PEOPLE'S COUNSEL

Room 47, Old CourtHouse
400 Washington Ave.
Towson, MD 21204

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel

!
Arnold Jablon, Director
Department of Permitg and
Development Management
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Hand-delivered

Re:

Dear Mr. Jablon:

wel

(410) 887-2188

CAROLE S. DEMILIO
Deputy People's Counsel
December 30, 1997

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING
9033 Cuckold Point Road, SE/S Cuckold
Point R4, 60'+/- S from c/1 4th Street
15th Election Dist, 7th Councilmanic
ROBERT POLESKI and MICHAEL POLESKI
Legal Owners/Petitioners
~Case No. 98-3-SPH

Please enter an;appeal of the People's Counsel for Baltimore
County to the County Board of Appeals from the Order dated December
11, 1997 of the Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner in the

above-entitled case.;

Please forward copies of any papers pertinent to the appeal as

necessary and approp%iate.

PMZz/CSD/caf

cc: John B. Gontrum, Esg., Attorney for Petitioners D E @ E U w E

Very truly yours,

Peter Max Zimmerman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

[2 éﬁﬁf/&_
Carole $. Demilio
Deputy People's Counsel

BEC: 30 1997
92-5907
~_PDM

ILU
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Baltimore County ]C)eve]opm;lt Proc.es§ing
Department of Permits and ounty Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

January 2, 1998

John B. Gontrum, Esquire .
814 Eastern Boulevard
Baltimore, MD 21087

RE: Petition for Special
Hearing
SE/S Cuckold Point R4, 60
ft. +/- 8 from c/1 4th st.
{3033 Cuckold Point Road)
15th Election District
7th Councilmanic District
Robert Poleski & Michael
Poleski - Petitioners
Case No. 98-3-SPH

Dear Mr. Gontrum:

Please be advised that an appeal of the above-referenced case was
filed in this office on December 30, 1997 by Peter Max Zimmerman and
Carole S. Demilio on behalf of People's Counsel. All materials relative to
the case have been forwarded to the Baltimore County Board of Appeals
(Board).

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please do not
hesitate to call 410-887-3180.

Sincerely,

ARNOLD JABLON-
Pirector

AJd:rye

¢: Mr. Edward Idranicka
Ms. Christina K. Minnick
Mr. Phillip J. Sessa
Mr. Adam F. Szczypinski
People's Counsel

0\? Printed wilh Soybean Ink
%C‘ on Recycled Paper
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Q B APPEAL @
Petition for Special Hearing
SE/S Cuckold Point Road, 60 feet +/- S from c/l 4th Street

(9033 Cuckold Point Road)
15th Election District -

7th Councilmanic District
Robert Poleski & Michael Poleski - Petitioners

Case No. 98-3-SPH

Ve

Petition for Special Hearing

Vﬁgscription of Property

D
o 2
8
s 3
e =z 32
Certificates of Posting ' >
o 20
(/Cértificate of Publication = c?]:";
= =
Pﬁﬁ%ronf Appearance E-
« oz
Vﬁi&ning Advisory Committee Comments s
5

etitioners and Citizens Sign-In Sheets

Petitioners' Exhibits:““I/:/Letter from Agnes C. Poleski to Councilman

John O'Rourke dated April 9, 1984
Lﬁ/i'Plat to Accompany Petition for Special

Hearing (marked as Petitioner's Exhibit #1
in Z2oning Commissioner's Order)

13, 1994 (Granted)

L/Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law in Case 95-151-A dated December

V/g;;en Photographs not Marked as Exhibits

\//
Vﬁ;;ing Commissioner's Order dated December 11, 1997 (Approved)

y/;otice of Appeal received on December 30, 1997 from Peter Max

14

Zimmerman and Carole S. Demilio on behalf of People's Counsel
c:

John B. Gontrum, Esq., 814 Eastern Boulevard, Baltimore, MD 21087
Messrs. Robert & Michael Poleski, 9033 Cuckold Point Road,
Baltimore, MD 21219-1635

Mr. Joseph Larson, Spellman, Larson and Associates, 105 W.
Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, MD 21204

Mr.

Edward Idranicka, 9025 Cuckold Point Road, Baltimore, MD 21219
Ms. Christina K. Minnick, 9103 Cuckold Point Road, Baltimore,
Maryland 21219

Mr. Phillip J. Sessa, 2708 6th Street, Balt;more, MD 21219
Mr. Adam F. Szczypinski, 9039 Cuckold Pt. Rd., Baltimore, MD 21219
People's Counsel of Baltimore County, M.S. 2010
Lawrence Schmidt, Zoning Commissioner
Arnold Jablon, Director of PDM !
' {




Case No. 98-3-SPH . SPH -Approval to confirm and continue pre-existing
© nonconforming use of boat yard /marina in BM/DR 5.5
zone; amend previously approved site plan dated

10/12/94; and approve modified parking plan.

'12/11/97 - Z.C.'s Order in which Petition for
Special Hearing was GRANTED in part.

5/12/98 - Notice of Assignment for hearing scheduled for Tuesday,
July 14, 1998 at 10:00 a.m. sent to following:

People's Counsel for Baltimore County
Robert Poleski and Michael Poleski
John B. Gontrum, Esquire

Joseph Larson /Spellman, Larson and Associates
Edward Idranicka

Christina K. Minnick

Phillip J. Sessa

Adam F. Szczypinski

Pat Keller, Director /Planning
Lawrence E. Schmidt /Z.C.

Arnold Jablon, Director /PDM
Virginia W. Barnhart, County Attorney

7/08/98 -T/C from C. Demilio; postponement to be requested on the record;
said request to be made at scheduled hearing of 7/14/98; to allow
sufficient time for resolution of issues. To be reset for hearing only
upon request.

7/13/98 -T/C from Dr. Séczypinski -- to confirm postponement for 7/14/98
hearing; also asks that he be advised when said PP is granted and that
he be notified of reassignment date.

7/14/98 -Board convened as scheduled at 10:00 a.m.; matter postponed on the
record as indicated above; to be reset only upon request. T/C to Dr.
Szczypinski's office‘and message left that case was postponed.

7/17/98 -Notice of Postponement sent to all parties listed; to be reassigned
only upon request,‘%ith notice sent to all listed parties at that time.

10/28/98 -Copy of letter from Zoning Commissioner to John Gontrum, Esquire in
response to Mr. Gontrum's letter of 9/24/98 regarding pier construction
and use of boat racks. Noted that copies were sent by ZC to Dr.
Szczypinski, Messrs;Hobson, R. Poleski and M. Poleski.

6/16/99 -Pursuant to request of Office of People's Counsel, this matter has
been scheduled for| hearing in normal course of docketing; Notice of
Assignment for hearing scheduled for Wednesday, August 25, 1999 at 10:00
a.m. sent this date to the follewing parties as listed above.

8/13/99 -P. Zimmerman and J. Gontrum requested thlS date that the 8/25/99
hearing in this matter be postponed; have reached resolution of issues;
request that this case be reassigned to 8/31/99 for brief hearing on the
record. Notice of PP and Reassignment sent to parties this date.

8/31/99 -Board convened for hearing; agreement to be prepared by counsel;
proposed order to be submitted for review. (Stahl, Barranger, Worrall)
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Case No. 98-3-SPH
Robert Poleski and Michael Poleski Page 2
I
10/18/99 -Proposed Opinion and Order submitted by parties; to be reviewed by
Board. Final Opinion/Order to be issued pursuant to the record of
8/31/99 and agreement of counsel. (L.B.W.)
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HOUSE OF DELEGATES

ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401-1991

JAKE MOHOROVIC ANNAPOLIS OFFICE:
DISTRICT 7 305 LOWE HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING
BALTIMORE COUNTY ANNAPOLIS, MARYLAND 21401-1991
(410) 841-3334
COMMITTEE: TOLL FREE: 1-800-492-7 122 EXT, 3334
ENVIRONMENTAL MATTERS FAX (410) 841-3850
SUB-COMMITTEE DISTRICT:
HEALTH AND PUBLIC UTILITIES 1947 MIDLAND ROAD
DUNDALK, MARYLAND 21222

May 30, 1998 (410) 284-5253

Dutch Ruppersberger
Baltimore County Executive
400 Washington Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Dear Executive Ruppersbereger,

My letter comes to your attention on behalf of Dr. Adam F. Szczypinski, 1422 East Joppa
Road, Towson, MD 21204, (410)-296-8454, owner of the property located next to Bill’s Boat on
Cuckold Road in Millers Island, MD 21219. :

Dr. Szczypinski is concerned about the proposed expansion and how it may impact his
property.

I would appreciate if your office would have the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore
County set down in writing the steps in the zoning process from step one to the final appeal in

order that Dr. Szczypinski may be fully aware of the avenues available to him.

I have enclose a copy of his letter which provides details of his concerns.

With kind regards, I am

Sincerely,

Jake Mohagrovic
State Delepate

cc.  Dr. Adam F. Szczypinski
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ADAM F. SZCZYPINSKI, M.D., F.A.CS., P.A.

1422 East Joppa Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21204
Telephone: (410) 296-8454

Diplomate of American
Board of Surgery
Assistant Professor
of Surgery

General Surgery
Endoscopic Surgery
Laproscopic Surgery
Colon and Rectal Surgery
Abdominal Surgery
Trauma Surgery
Breast Surgery
Endocrine Surgery
Oncology Surgery

Fellow of American
College of Surgeons
Baltimore Academy
of Surgery
University Surgical
Society
Fellow of Southeastern
Surgical Society

EALD

APF

EIVED
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July 13, 1998

Kathleen Bianco
County Board of Appeals
400 Washington Avenue
The 0ld Courthouse
Towson, MD 21204
Dear Mrs. Bianco,

This letter is a follow up on our conversation
on 7/13/98 concerning the Petition for Special
Hearing and the appeal for the Petition for

Special Hearing fostered by Peter Max Zimmerman
and Carole DeMillio.

You informéd me that the original appeal date

of 7/14/98 would be postponed to a date sometime
in the fall. :

I would appreciate it very much if you would
be so kind as to notify me of the new date. There
are other residents in the area that are also
interested in the appeal and wish to appear at the
appeal. These are Edward Hronicki of the
Fisherman’s Inn, Christina Minnick, Duffy Minnick,
Pete Galaboski, Phillip J. Sessa, and Albert

. Nocar .

" These citizens and I request notification of
the date of the appeal. The appeal concerns the
properties of Robert Poleski and Michael Poleski,
Petitioners, 9033 Cuckold Point Road. This
concerns case number 98-3-SPH. If any additional

information is needed, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

With kindest regards,

Gl 7 pfooe Vo

Adam F. Szczypinski, M.D.
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ADAM F. SZCZYPINSKI, M.D., F.A.C.S., P.A.

Diplomaie of American
Board of Surgery

Assistant Professor
of Surgery

General Surgery
Endoscopic Surgery
Laproscopic Surgery
Colon and Rectal Surgery
Abdominal Surgery
Trauma Surgery

Breast Surgery
Endocrine Surgery
Oncology Surgery

Feilow of American
College of Surgeons
Baltimore Academy
of Surgery
University Surgical
Society
Fellow of Southeastern
Surgical Society

1422 East Joppa Road
Baitimore, Maryland 21204
Telephone: (410) 296-8454

Delegate Jake Mohorowvic
1947 Midland Road
Dundalk, MD 21222

Dear Delegate Mohorovic,

[1d

Recently the Marvland Derartment of The
Environment has issued 2 notice of a request for a2
nermit for the expansion of Rill’s Roats on
Millers Island.

My mroperty adioins his property and at no
time, did Michael and Robert Poleski discuss with
me their proposged expansion. Without going into =a
lot of detail, it is planred by Michael and Robert
Pnlecskil that a 200° oier would be immediatelyvy on:
hoth my mroperty line and water line which would
obstruct. my amccess to the Chesapeake Bay and my
hoat launching ramp.

Their propnsal to construct 2 floating nier
would create a threat to both human lives and
oroperty during a storm. This commercial floating
dock is bheing constructad in front of 2
residential let. According to the Baltimo
County Zoning Commissioner’®s findings of facts ana
conclusion of law, the Zoning Commissioner,
Lawrence £. Schmidt, stinulates that no commercial
piers cshould be put in front of this

non-commercial property.

I questioned the available parking space for
the additional number of slips created by this
expansion. I also questiconed the size of this
expansion and it’e conformity to the surrounding
community. '

I would appreciate it if wvou would support me
in opposing this illegal =xpansion.

S

3

araly vour

Adam F .
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ROMADKA, GONTRUM & McLAUGHLIN, P.A.
814 Eastern Boulevard
Baltimore, Maryland 21221
(410) 686-8274

(410) 686-0118 FAX

ROBERT J. ROMADKA
JOHN B. GONTRUM
J. MICHAEL McLAUGHLIN, JR.*

* Also Admitted In the District of Columbia

September 24, 1998

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Esq.
Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Case No. 98-3-SPH

Permit No.: B-347596-C
Robert and Michael Poleski

Dear Mr. Schmidt:

~ Last December you rendered a decision in the above-referenced case wherein the Poleski’s

petitioned for a Special Hearing "to confirm and continue a pre-existing nonconforming use of
a boat yard/maria in a B.M./D.R.5.5 zone; to amend the previously approved site plan dated
October 12, 1994; and to approve a modified parking plan pursuant to BCZR, Section 409.12."

The heaiing mostly pertained to Lots 509 and 510. Lot 509 wasz split zoned BM and D.R.5.5
and contained a wood pier as shown in photographs introduced to establish the non-conforming
status of the property as being part of the boatyard operation on the adjoining B.M. zoned-
parcels. Lot 510 was zoned D.R. 5.5, but boats made by the Petitioners’ father are stored there
until they can be soled or moved. The B.M. zoned property was part of the hearing to
reestablish a parking configuration.

As you may recall from time of the hearing, several photos were introduced showing piers
coming from the property. The|site plan, however, did not fully depict the piers, for the issue
was not their use but only dealt |with a parking configuration on the B.M. portion and the non-
conforming use status on Lots 509 and 510.

Your Opinion and Order, a copy of which is attached, granted the non-conforming use status
to Lot 509, denied it for lot 510, but gave interim relief, and granted the relief requested on the
parking issues on the B.M. zoned property subject to conditions.
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One of the conditions was that "any expansion to commercial facilities on the subject property
shall require a public hearing and an amendment to the Petition for Special Hearing granted
herein."

Petitioners have come to the county for the above referenced permit to replace an existing pier
on the property. DEPRM agrees that the pier is existing, and all departments but for zoning
have signed off on the permit. The issue raised by Mr. Merrey in his July 30 letter is whether
this is an "expansion”. A copy of his letter is attached. Clearly, it is an existing pier as the
evidence, if not the site plan, indicated. Your release of this permit for the pier would be
appreciated.

A second issue also is looming. The Poleskis have purchased several portable racks two high.
Thcse racks are not permarnzatly anchored to the ground but are intended tc be moved arcund
and are considered to be "yard equipment" by the dealer selling the racks. Because of their
portability, they are useful in the operation of the boatyard.

Apart from other zoning issues it would appear that your order would not really pertain to this
"yard equipment”, for while it could be argued to be an intensification of a use, it certainly does
not expand the existing use, nor do they constitute an additional facility or building. They do
not reduce parking, and if anything they increase it on the site. .

In the context of the hearing for a non-conforming use, the distinction between expansion and
intensification is very important. My clients understand that the non-conforming use may not
be expanded without a special hearing. They did not understand, however, that usage of their
site could not be intensified or altered by such portable equipment under the terms of the order.
The issue really would be whether by the terms of the order such equipment was intended to be
prohibited on the B.M. property without a hearing.

Thank you for your consideration of these issues.

Vv ly yours,

John B. Gontrum

cc. Michael and Robert Poleski
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Ba]tfmore C0unt)./ Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Zoning Commissioner 401 BOSley Avenue |

Office of Planning Towson, Maryland 21204
410-887-4386

October 27, 1998

John Gontrum, Esquire

Romadka, Gontrum and McLaughlin, P.A.
814 Eastern Boulevard

Baltimore, Maryland 21221

RE: Case No. 98-3-SPH
Permit No. B-347596-C
Robert and Michael Poleski

Dear Mr. Gontrum:

This is to acknowledge your letter of September 24, 1998 regarding the above
matter. First, it is to be noted that the opinion and Order issued by me on December 11,
1997 has been appealed to the County Board of Appeals. I called the Board and have
been advised that the matter was scheduled for public hearing on July 14, 1997.
. However, the heanng has been contlnued from that date and apparently has not been

Appeals Thus, the comments wh1ch I make herein are adv1sory _only, subject to
whatever decision is made on the merits of this case by the County Board of Appeals.

l
f The first issue raised in your letter relates to the Petitioners' proposed
; construction of a pier leading from the property into Hawk Cove. Your letter represents
that the proposed construction will replace an existing pier. If, indeed, what is proposed

| is a replacement, it would be my judgment that such construction would not be an
| ; expansion of the use of the property. That is, if the proposed pier will replace a structure
1 1 which is in need of repair or, otherwise, unusable, then such construction would not be in
! ! the nature of an enlargement of the activity which occurs on the site. Obviously, an

! examination of the size of the proposed construction versus the existing pier would have

to be considered.

;‘ Second, you raise a question about the potential use of boat racks on the

|( property. [ must honestly confess that I know little about the configuration and size of

! boat storage racks. In my limited experience, my understanding was that these structures
( are normally permaneént in nature and can be quite sizeable. If such equipment is

‘ proposed here, it seer{ns to/be an expansion of the business, in that it will increase boat

i storage capacity. However, your letter indicates that what is proposed is a portable
device which can be moved around the property. Although that is somewhat difficult to
imagine, if it is, indeed, the case, it may not be an expansion of the use if it is merely
considered one of the "tools of the trade" in operating a boat yard. Again, further

I

(

‘ Printed with Soyboan Ink
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John Gontrum, Esquire
Romadka, Gontrum and McLaughlin, P.A.
Page2

study of exactly what is proposed,; i.e., its construction, permanency, capacity, etc., would
need be considered before a definitive conclusion can be reached.

I trust that the above has been helpful in providing my view of the issues which
you have raised. However, again, I defer to the County Board of Appeals and the matter
pending before it.

Please do not hesitate to contact me should you have any further questions

regarding this matter.
Very truly yours, /%”ﬂ

///

Lawrence E. Schm1dt
7onmg Commissioner

LES:mmn
c: Adam F. Szczypinski, M.D.
1422 E. Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21204
c: Mr. Carl Hobson
Millers Island Edgemere Business
Assoc. Inc.
P.O. Box 6573
Baltimore, Maryland 21219

| . c Messrs. Robert Poleski

Michael Poleski
9033 Cuckold Pt. Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21219

e Baltimore County Board of Appeals
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ROMADKA, GONTRUM & McLAUGHLIN, P.A.
814 Eastern Boulevard
. ‘Baltimore, Maryland 21221

(410) 686-8274

(410) 686-0118 FAX
ROBERT J. ROMADKA
JOHN B. GONTRUM
1. MICHAEL McLAUGHLIN, JR.*

* Also Admitted In the District of Columbia

November 3, 1998

Mr. Robert and Michael Poleski
Bill’s Boat Yard

9033 Cuckold Point Road
Baltimore, MD 21219

RE: RG&M File Name: Bill’s Boat
RG&M File No.: 97.6009
Zoning Issue

Dear Rob & Mike:

Enclosed please find copy of letter I received from Larry Schmidt, Zoning
Commissioner, dated October 27, 1998 with regard to the above captioned matter.

If you should have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.
!
Very truly ypu!rs,

John B. Gontrum

JBG/jmc
Enclosure

%
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Bill’s Boats
9033 Cuckold Point Road
Baltimore, MD 21219
(410)477-5137

January 21, 1999

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Esq.
Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

RE: Case # 98-3-SPH
Bill’s Boats

Dear Mr. Schmidt;

Pursuant to our meeting of January 19, 1999, the following will clarify the issues that
arose as a result of your decision in the above mentioned case. We believe that in our
meeting we came to a mutual agreement that these issues were the result of a
misunderstanding that came out of the decision you rendered in December of 1997.

The pier on lot 506 has been completed since 1996 when it replaced the pier that was
previously in existence there. Since the pier was not shown on the site plan presented at
the zoning hearing, this presented an issue of it being an expansion, which it was not.
We have enclosed a statemerit signed by Mr. Wayne Waldman who can attest to the fact
that the pier has existed there for many years.

The second point that we agreed needed further clarification was that of the B.M. zoning
and the ability to proceed with any improvements as deemed necessary to operate a
Marina/Boatyard. This would include erecting portable racks without'additional zoning
hearings as long as all improvements comply with building codes.
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As we understand it, if you are in agreement with the above-mentioned statements, you
will clarify these issues with Mr. Joseph Merrey so that he may move forward with our
outstanding requests. Enclosed is a copy of his letter to us dated July 30, 1998 for your
review.

We realize your time is very valuable and cannot express our appreciation for the time
that you took to speak with us. Please do not hesitate to contact either of us at the
number listed above if any further clarification is needed.

Robert Poleski
,Bill’s Boats

Michael Poleski
Bills® Boats

Sincerel

o



January 21, 1999

Lawrence E. Schmidt, Esq.
Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

RE: 9033 Cuckold Point Road
Lot 506

Dear Mr. Schmidt:
I, Wayne Waldman Sr., of 9014 Cuckold Point Road Baltimore, MD 21219 can attest to
the fact that the pier from lot 506 of the above mentioned property has been in existence

since no later than the 1950’s. My father, Paul Waldman owned the property prior to the
Poleski’s purchase in 1984.

Yours truly,

Wayne Waldman, Sr.
,/5_1.744" loradotin_ .

As Witness My Hand and Seal

Notary Public ,
My commission expires July 2, 1999
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Executive Office Transmittal Memo | W W

10: ﬁﬁd&@ﬂ"ﬁ.&[\/ SUBJECT: /1/1?24/ ﬂ 5—76/“”7 wMJR

canA e

- FROM: WMM{: @;@g@&&-}g DEADLINE DAT,EI 4 _ Autl

0w _C/9/ 9 -casENUMBER: _ 2 = /Oy

Please review the attached correspondence, investigate complaint and prepare a lefter of response
- for the County Executive’s signature within 10 working days.

Please review the attached corre=pondencel ihvesﬁgafe complaint and respond directly to the
constituent within 10 working days. Provide ihe C ounty Executive with a copy and blind copy ‘rhe
staff member forwardmg this memo.

____ Pleage review the attached correspondence and set up a meeting to discuss the issue. Prepare a
letter for the County Executive’s signature confirming the results of the meeting and; any action
taken to resolve the problem.

~ Other.

|
- Constituent Problem Tracking Notes:

Reminders:

{
‘, E ‘_5 "W.
T | R 75001
‘ PRy '

©="Please post dafe all letters three working days aﬁer the date you are fyping the letter
to allow for processing in the Execuﬂve Office. |
| |
8=°A 3X5 card, envelope and background material must accompany all letters that are
being prepared for the County Executive’s signature. Departments should also make a copy
for our flles and any carbon copies with corresponding envelopes.




Directo-r’s Office
County Office Building .

. S 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Department of Permits and Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Management  (410) 887-3353
- Fax: (410) 887-5708

Baltimore County

1

" June 15, 1998

[

{

|

[

[

|

| |

‘ Jake Mohorovic, State Delegate
| " House. of Delegates ;

i 305 Lowe House Office Building
} Annapolis, MD 21401-1991

‘ .

!

|

(

|

RE: Bill's Boats
9033 Cuckold Point Road
Michael & Robert Poleski
C-97-4279 & 98-3-SPH
District: 15¢7

Dear Delegate Mohorovic:

Your letter of May 30, 1998 to County Executive C.A. Dutch Ruppersberger
on behalf of your constituent Dr. Adam F. Szczypinski has been forwarded to me for
reply. Dr. Szczypinski, as an adjoining property owner, is obviously interested and
concerned about the proposed expansion of Bill's boat yard.

The following is a summary of the records available to this office.

Initially there was a zoning enforcement case (number C-97-4279) that
resulted in a zoning petition for a special hearing (case number 98-3-SPH) "to confirm
and continue a pre-eX|st|ng non-conforming use of a boatyard/marina; and to amend
prevuously approved S|te \plan dated 10/12/94; and to approve a modified parking
plan". The case was heard before the Zoning Commissioner Lawrence E. Schmidt

. on September 16, 1997, and an order was written dated December 11, 1997. Lot
v - number -509, zoned‘ D R.-56.5;- was granted a non-conforming use for a
B , boatyard/manna and Iot number 510 was denied a use for commercial purpose; an
o amendment to the prewously approved plan was granted and a modified parking plan
: was approved in accogdance with Exhibit #1, all subject to the following restrictions:
; "The Petitioners shall engage in no commercial actlwty from lot 510 and the storage
: of any boats thereon shal be limited to the Petitioners' own boats, not to exceed 25
in number and 16 ft. |n Iergth Any expansion to existing commercial facilities on the
. subject property shall reqwre a publlc hearing and an amendment to the Petition for
' Special Hearing granted herein."

On Decemb‘er 30, 1997, the Peoples Counsel for Baltimore County
appealed the Zoning Commlssmners decision to the Board of Appeals. A hearing
has been scheduled before the Board on July 14, 1998 at 10:00 a.m., Room 48, Old
Courthouse, 400 Washlngton Avenue, Towson, Maryland

Printed with Soybean ink
on Recycled Paper
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Jake Mohorovic, State Delegate
June 15, 1998 -
Page 2 ‘ . '

- An application has been made to Maryland Department of the Envnronment
for a floating pier and Catherine A. Milton, in this office, is scheduled to attend a
meeting on June 18, 1998 with the State Tidal Wetlands Section and the County
Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management (DEPRM) to
discuss this application. There has been no application for and there is no required
“building permit for a ﬂoatlng pier; however, this office will require a zoning use permit
and site plans to ensure compliance with all zoning laws including, but not

- necessarily limited to: Section 417, Baltimore Cou Zoni lations (BCZR),

Section 415.A.2&3; the plan and final order in zoning case number 98-3-SPH.
DEPRM, state, and federal review is also required prior to any final approval.

This office is participating in the review and approval process; however, the
degree of conformity/non-conformity with the zoning law cannot be determined until a
complete detailed scale site plan is submitted. Certainly Dr. Szczypinski should
appear at the Board of Appeals and present testimony and evidence, if any. This
would ensure that his input is considered. . ,

| trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you or Dr. Szczpinski need further information or have

any questions, please do not hesitate to contact Catherine Milton or Carl Richards at
410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

) N\
A —
Arngld J

Director

" AJ:WCR:sCj

c: W. Carl Richards, Jr., Zomng Review
Catherine A, Mllton Zorpng Review
Leonard WaS|Iewsk| Code Enforcement

bc: County Executive Dupch Ruppersberger
‘Winnie Carpenter, Executive Office
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Baltimore Count Development Processing
ounty County Office Building

Department of Perrmts and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

410-887-3391

July 30, 1998
Mr. Robert Poleski
9033 Cuckold Point Road
Baltimore, MD 21219
Dear Mr. Poleski: ;
. ) :
RE: Building Permit #B-347596-C, 9033 Cuckold Point Road, 15" Election District

The zbning office cannot approve the above referenced building permit application
for the following reasons: !

|
1. Lawrence Schmidt, Bfaltimore County Zoning Commissioner, has required, per
his order 98-3-SPH, “Any expansion to existing commercial facilities on the
subject property shall require a public hearing and an amendment to the
Petition for Special Hearlng ....". As such, the above-referenced building
permit cannot be approved at this time. Any future submittal must reflect the

aforementioned zomng case and any appeals thereto.

| 2. Revised plans (2 cop|es) must be submitted to my attention in room 111,

' County Office Building, 111 West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Mary|and All

t plans must be accompanied by a cover letter listing the revisions and

t reﬁrencnng the bu1|d|ng permit number. Revised plans must be folded to 8-1/2" ;
{ x n

M

N opt’ C. Merrey
Planner I, Zoning Rewew

Sincerely,

JCM: rye
c zomng case 98- 3 SPH

G o .
I8l Prinled with Soybean lnk
N on Recycled Paper
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- . __ Development Processing
Baltimore County * County Office Building
Department of Permits and

June 18, 2001

Michael Poleski, Vice President
Bill's Boats. '

9033 Cuckold Point Road
Baltimore MD 21219

" RE:  Zoning Case # 98-003-SPH
Spirit & Intent
15" Election District

Dear Mr. Poleski,

Your letter and accompanying site plan to Arnold Jablon, Director of PDM have
“been referred to me for reply. Your request is for approval of this office to an
amendment of zoning case # 98-003-SPH for a reconfiguration of the piers as shown on
the submitted site plan. Two of the existing fixed piers would be removed and replaced
with two modern floating pier systems. A small portion of one of the fixed piers would
remain to facilitate boat handling during ramp operations. Also submitted were copies of
letters from: Baltimore County Department of Environmental Protection and Resource
Management (dated 1-5-00 & 1-27-00), State of Maryland Board of Public Works (dated
6-7-00), Maryland Department of the Environment (one undated), and the other (dated
6-7-00), Department of the Army US Corps of Engineering (dated 7-14-99), all stating
various relevant regulations and The Millers Island-Edgemere Business Association, Inc.
(dated 10-28-99). | have reviewed your request with Mr. Lawrence E. Schmidt,
Baltimore County Zoning Commissioner, and it has been determined that a Special
Hearing to amend the prior case (site plan & restrictions) will be required.

| trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and
responsive to the request. If you need any further information or have any questions,
please do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Sincerely,

John J. Sullivan, Jr.
Planner I
Zoning Review

JJS: gdz
C. Case # 98-003-SPH File
Letter File
Priniad wilh Soyboan ink Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

on Recycled Paper

‘ 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management - Towson, Maryland 21204

{
'
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| BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
} Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

(

Interoffice Correspondence

DATE: June 5, 2000 -

TO: Armold Jablon, Director
Permits & Development Management

! FROM: Charlotte E. Radcliffe (A
Board of Appeals

SUBJECT: CLOSED FILES: .
97-127-SPHX —Mt. Vista Golf Course, Ltd.
98-3-SPH —Robert Poleski & Michael Poleski
98-235-A —Evelyn Sims
98-471-A —Jean D. & Cermontine A. Webster

i Since the above captioned cases have been finalized and no further appeals were

taken, we are hereby closing the files and returning same to your office herewith.

Attachments: Case File Nos.: 97-127-SPHX; 98-3-SPH; 98-235-A; & 98-471-A;
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Bl Telen S .'9033 Cuckold Point Road *- -
“ coL L © Balbimore, W. 21219 Fogms ¥

Ll (300) Wrpest o4t |

- ,‘

" Cownéilman John O'Bourks
- 10 Dunman ¥ay . S o

L

© pundalk, W, 21222

 Dear Mr. O'Rourke, T~
. L e R s . o IR £ Ry — g ,“_.:I,;."i:_:. ]
' © . please find enclosed coples of paid tax bills which you requested
. aprroximately three weeks ago during our telesphone conversation
i .. vegarding the goning of our propsrty om Cuckold Point Road., OQur
. . property, lots 508 and 509 are used for our boat rental business
"which has been our livelyhood for the past thirty years TR g

ST A L MNG A B N N e

~ ...1 am writing to request that our property remain ‘commercially

soned. I am with the understanding that should our property become
damaged and receive fifty percent or more damage because of some
unforseen event that we could mot rebuild

voald then be rezoned i'a_sidontthl._".,f',: v

y. LU A 20 N i
B O AR P
ST TN SR

v »

At T have stated, we have been in business for more than thirty
years and have gerved as a recreational facility for many. OQur
Wsiness provides boat rental, boat remping, tait, ice, soda and
" _other related items, Our lots 73, 74 and 75 on the cormer of th
 gtrest and Cuckold Poimt Road are used for parking areas for our
customers boat trallers and automobiles. ”These ‘lots ‘were ‘purchased _
Z solely for this purpose since the other lots could mo lomger accomadate
| the overflow, This fact alone seems to show satisfaction in the eyes

Along with our hminessproviding commmity recreation, it bas
remained our source of incoms and will econtimue to do so0 in the years
te come. It is for this reason that we are in peed of your misunoo '

(R WIS EY S BT PN A S 5S4 F g e
GTATE ANT GRIx v Rt g .‘»'.\' T, fu.»«?c J L

"It would be greatly appre iated if you could '

* matter as soon as possible to keep our properties commercially goned
regardless of circusstances, .If you need fx '
contact me by letter ar telephone as the Tesolution of this matter is
hoped to be expedited and finalized as quickly as pbBBibl‘O.:f_ L

M I
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HAALTR

. "“ tareme . ,“ _"::_:.
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gnes C. Poleski =™ ™
(e o we
b g;? 5 7.
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